PolyCap Conductive Polymer ALE. Capacitors
RK series Long Life to 23000hrs
• Long life of 23000 hours at 105 "C
•Compliant to the RoHS2.0 directive
A~ 23000 Jj\~(105°C) 2*!Ftrl, p~)ijE RoH$2.0 ~li~o
~ Specifications
lmmD lel~'lf,Tii• iTi]:ill[o...,
• I. :I !~b'I!l -55'C-+105'C

Stand-off
III!]
12.5
1.0
5.0
0.6
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
~ Capacitance List
270- 390~F 220- 330~F
330- 560~F 270- 390~F 220- 330~F 100- 150~F
560- 1000~F 470- 680~F 470- 680~F
220- 390~F
560- 1000~F
~ Characteristics List
w -•- - ~~oft .iMl ~ .EiU~, r.:r.L ~ -A llii'..IIJ:~..IIIII1 - ·llil'ii'lm -- -..- ..- -..- -..- -.. -..-
390 100 0.08 8 4300 5x8 PRK391M2R5C08DDDDDD
560 140 0.08 12 3900 6.3x5 PRK561M2R5E05DDDDDD
820 205 0.08 6 5500 6.3x8 PRK821M2R5E08oooooo
330 132 0.08 8 4000 5x8 PRK331M004C08oooooo
330 132 0.08 12 3700 6.3x5 PRK331M004E05DDDDDD
560 224 0.08 6 5300 6.3x8 PRK561M004E08oooooo
220 138.6 0.08 9 3700 5x8 PRK221M6R3C08oooooo
. 330 207.9 0.08 15 3600 6.3x5 PRK331M6R3E05DDDDDD
560 352.8 0.08 8 4600 6.3x8 PRK561M6R3E08DDDDDD
100 704 0.10 25 2500 6.3x5 PRK221 M016E05DDDDDD
270 864 0.10 15 3800 6.3x8 PRK271 M016E08DDDDDD
. 330 1056 0.10 12 4000 8x8 PRK331M016F08DDDDDD
470 1054 0.10 12 4400 8x11.5 PRK471 M016F1Aoooooo
680 2176 0.10 10 5400 10x12.5 PRK681M016G1Boooooo
* For the last 6 digits of the part number, please refer to the part number system on page 125.
~ Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
1 ~ 1 0.05 0.3 0.7 0.85